JOB POSTING EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (CIVIL PREPAREDNESS) DIRECTOR

The Town of Ashford is seeking applicants for the position of Emergency Management Director.

The Emergency Management Director (EMD) is appointed by and serves at the pleasure of the Chief Executive Officer (CEO). He or she advises the Chief Executive on all Emergency Management matters and related laws, rules, regulations and requirements of Title 28 and Public Act 87-535 of the Connecticut General Statues, and the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act, as Amended (42 U.S.C. 5121 et seq), Rev. 1998. She or he develops, organizes, directs and coordinates the town's Emergency Management Program with the goal of saving lives and protecting property by maintaining emergency operational capabilities that mitigate, prepare for, respond to, and recover from any emergency or disaster. The Emergency Management Director is responsible for accomplishing all of the following Emergency Management functions: (1) Emergency Organization, Planning and Management, (2) Direction, Control and Warning, (3) Population Protection, and (4) Training and Exercises. However, those emergency responsibilities assigned to department chiefs by charter or standard procedures remain the responsibilities of department chiefs.

This position is paid a stipend of \$8,000 per year (\$2,000 quarterly). A complete job description and application form are available on the Ashford town website www.ashfordtownhall.org (under CONTACT US) or by contacting the Selectmen's Office.

Applications/resumes will be received by the Selectmen's Office until noon Wednesday, August 21, 2024.

TOWN OF ASHFORD 5 Town Hall Road, Ashford, CT 06278 (860)487-4400

The Town of Ashford is an equal opportunity provider and employer